

CS No. 8811/16

10.11.2016

Present: Shri Satish Gauba and Shri Amit Gauba, counsel for the plaintiff.
Shri Manoj Chawla-AR of the plaintiff in person.
Shri S.S Bedi, proxy counsel for Shri Veer Singh, counsel for the defendant.

Pleadings are complete.

On the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:

- 1. Whether this court has no jurisdiction to try the suit? OPD**
- 2. Whether the suit is not properly valued for the purposes of court fees and jurisdiction?OPD**
- 3. Whether the plaintiff has no right, title or interest in the suit property and the plaintiff has no locus standi to file the suit? OPD**
- 4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree for possession of the suit property bearing property no. M-535, First Floor and Second Floor with roof, Raghubir Nagar, New Delhi, as prayed for ? OPP**
- 5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree for permanent injunction, as prayed for? OPP**

No other issue arises or pressed upon. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days.

To come up for P.E on 02.02.2017. Advance copy/ies of the affidavit/s be given to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

(Kuldeep Narayan)
Addl. District Judge-05
West District: THC
Delhi: 10.11.2016