

**New No. 608811/16**  
**Poonam Chawla Vs Baldev Singh**

**16.05.2017**

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.

Sh. Veer Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Defendant along with  
Defendant in person.

At joint request, matter is referred for Mediation for **20.05.2017**.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Centre on date fixed.

List for report of Mediation/FP on **29.07.2017**. Parties shall  
remain present in court on date fixed.

**(Kaveri Baweja)**  
**Additional District Judge-03 (West)**  
**Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.**  
**16.05.2017**