

Poonam Chawla Vs. Baldev Singh
CS No. 608811/16

15.10.2018

Present: Plaintiff alongwith counsel.
Defendant in person.

PW-1 Vinod Chawla examined-in-chief, however, adjournment sought by the defendant as his counsel is not available. Perusal of file shows that from last two dates, defendant is seeking adjournment. No ground for adjournment is made out, hence, opportunity given to the defendant to cross examine PW-1, is hereby closed.

Put up for remaining PE on 16.01.2019. Advance copy of affidavit in evidence be supplied to the opposite party at least one week prior to next date of hearing.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt.
THC/Delhi-15.10.2018