

**THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.**

**19.01.2021**

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff (physically present).

Sh. Veer Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendants with defendant in person (physically present).

Matter is at the stage of PE, however, witness is not present today.

On request, re-notify for cross examination of PW1 on 06.02.2021.

**Shivali Sharma**

**Additional District Judge-03(West)**

**Tis Hazari Court/19.01.2021**