

POONAM CHAWLA Vs. BALDEV SINGH

30.03.2021

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with PW1 in person.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Previous cost imposed vide order dated 13.04.2019 has been paid by counsel for the defendant to the plaintiff. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the defendant as the main counsel is out of station. Not opposed as the same was informed to the counsel for the plaintiff earlier also.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and examination of PW1 on 28.04.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/30.03.2021