

Civ DJ: 608811/2016

Poonam Chawla vs Baldev Singh

23.05.2022

Present: PW1 with counsel Shri Sumit Gaba.

Shri Veer Singh, Ld.counsel for the defendant.

PW1 further cross examined and discharged. It is stated by the counsel for the plaintiff that PE has already been closed.

Re-notify for DE, on 03.08.2022. Advance copy of affidavits in evidence by supplied to the opposite counsel.

(Shivali Sharma)

ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi

23.05.2022