

Civ DJ 608811/2016
Poonam Chawla
Vs. Baldev Singh

10.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Defendant Baldev Singh in person with proxy
 Counsel Sh. Jagdish Prasad.

Defendant/DW1 Baldev Singh has filed his affidavit of evidence. Be taken on record.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant submits that e-copy of affidavit of evidence of DW Baldev Singh has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through Whatsapp on 09/11/2022. Hard copy supplied today to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

On request on behalf of plaintiff, put up for DE on **07/03/2023**.

Court Observation: Defendant shall not file any further affidavit of evidence if he fails to file affidavit of evidence of DW Gurbachan Kaur, DW Inderjit Kaur and DW Manoj Kumar within 10 days from today.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
10.11.2022