

Civ DJ 8811/2016  
Poonam Chawla Vs.  
Baldev Singh

08.08.2023

**Ld. P. O. is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Rajat Chawla, proxy for Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff with AR Vinod Chawla.  
Sh. Arjun Singh, proxy for Sh. Veer Singh, Ld.  
Counsel for defendant.

Put up for purpose fixed on 06.11.2023.

**(READER)**  
**08.08.2023**