

Civ DJ 8811/2016
Poonam Chawla Vs.
Baldev Singh

16.07.2024

Present: Husband of plaintiff (through VC).
 Sh. Arjun Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through
 VC).

Exemption of DW-1 is sought due to his ill-health.
Moreover, it has been informed that today advocates are
abstaining from work due to strike called by Bar Association,
hence, the matter is being adjourned.

Put up for DE on 23.09.2024.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
16.07.2024