

Civ DJ 8811/2016
 Poonam Chawla
 Vs. Baldev Singh

19.12.2024

Present: Husband of plaintiff with Sh. Arun Kumar, proxy for
 Ld. Counsel Sh. Sumit Gaba.
 Defendant/ DW-1 with Sh. Arjun Singh, proxy for
 Ld. Counsel Sh. Veer Singh.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff because of non-availability of main counsel due to ill health, which is opposed by Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant stating that this is second date when adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff.

Considering the submissions of the parties, matter is being adjourned by granting last opportunity to the plaintiff side for further cross-examination of DW-1 subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/-. Cost paid to the DW-1 by husband of plaintiff through electronic mode.

Put up for DE on **11.03.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
19.12.2024