

Civ DJ 8811/2016
 Poonam Chawla
 Vs. Baldev Singh

26.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba & Sh. Arun Kumar (proxy), Ld.

Counsels for plaintiff.

Defendant/ DW-1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Veer Singh.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. counsel for defendant for leading DE as DW-1 is not in a position to depose due to ill health. Allowed since not opposed.

Put up for DE on **12.08.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
26.05.2025