

POONAM CHAWLA Vs. BALDEV SINGH

12.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Arjun Singh, ld. proxy counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant in person.

DW-1 has been further cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for
leading further DE.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he wants to
examine two more witnesses in the present case. He further submits
that witness Ms Inderjeet Kaur has already been expired.

Affidavits in evidence of above two witnesses have
already been filed in the court on 07.03.2023.

Ld. counsel for the defendant is directed to bring both
witnesses on the next date of hearing.

Put up for DE on 27.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.08.2025