

POONAM CHAWLA Vs. BALDEV SINGH

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Arjun Singh, Ld proxy counsel for defendant along  
with defendant.

DW-2/Ms. Gurbachan Kaur has been examined, partly  
cross examined and her further cross examination is deferred due to  
lunch.

Put up at 2.15 PM.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
27.11.2025

**At 2.30 PM.**

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Arjun Singh, Ld proxy counsel for defendant along  
with defendant.

DW-2/Ms. Gurbachan Kaur has been further cross  
examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining DE on **15.01.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
27.11.2025