

POONAM CHAWLA Vs. BALDEV SINGH

02.02.2026

Present: Sh Sumit Gaba, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Veer Singh, Ld counsel for defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that witness/Sh. Manoj Kumar could not come in the court today from Lucknow and seeks an adjournment for examination of said witness.

Adjournment is opposed by Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Considering the interest of justice, last opportunity is given to the defendant for examination of Manoj Kumar.

Put up for examination of Sh. Manoj Kumar on

02.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.02.2026