

POONAM CHAWLA Vs. BALDEV SINGH

14.03.2026

Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Sh Rajat Chawla, proxy Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff no. 2.
Sh. Arjun Singh, Ld proxy counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Ld proxy counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for examining witness/Sh. Manoj Kumar, on the ground that the brother in law of Sh. Manoj Kumar has passed away on 06.03.2026 and due to said reason, he could not come in the court today.

Considering the abovesaid reason of non appearance of witness/Sh. Manoj Kumar, last opportunity is again given to the defendant to conclude DE.

Put up for examination of witness/Sh. Manoj Kumar on **15.05.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026