

15.05.2026

Present: Sh Arun Kumar, proxy Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff no. 2.
Sh. Arjun Singh, Ld proxy counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that main counsel is not well today and is suffering from throat infection and due to which request was made to ld. counsel for the defendant for not bringing the witness and for seeking adjournment.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that due to the request of ld. counsel for the plaintiff, witness Sh. Manoj Kumar is not present in the court today.

Adjournment is not opposed by ld. counsel for the defendant.

Put up for examination and cross-examination of witness Sh. Manoj Kumar on 11.09.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.05.2026